
Villanova (11-9) -vs- Wagner (19-3)
03/19/2022 at Lexington, VA (Clark King Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 03/19/2022
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Lexington, VA
Venue: Clark King Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Villanova 1 1 1 4 7
Wagner 7 6 7 2 22

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:44 WC G Mar Navarro
1st 5:54 WC G Sofia Diaz Alvarez
1st 3:04 WC G Abbey Simshauser
1st 2:40 WC G Sofia Diaz Alvarez
1st 2:16 WC G Abbey Simshauser
1st 2:04 NOVA G-E Joia McKinney
1st 0:25 WC G Andrea Arias
1st 0:00 WC G Sofia Diaz Alvarez
2nd 7:35 WC G Andrea Arias
2nd 7:01 WC G-P Abbey Simshauser
2nd 6:36 WC G Malia Josephson
2nd 5:31 WC G Malia Josephson
2nd 3:02 WC G Grace Coleman
2nd 2:33 NOVA G-E Stella Byles
2nd 0:32 WC G Grace Coleman
3rd 7:50 WC G Mar Navarro
3rd 7:30 NOVA G-P Kaysie Stuba
3rd 5:15 WC G Abbey Simshauser
3rd 4:15 WC G Mar Navarro
3rd 3:24 WC G Andrea Arias
3rd 2:23 WC G-E Mar Navarro
3rd 1:19 WC G Grace Coleman
3rd 0:31 WC G-E Pip Nash
4th 7:36 WC G Grace Coleman
4th 7:05 NOVA G Amelia Baca
4th 5:39 NOVA G-P Adrienne Grimes
4th 5:10 NOVA G Amelia Baca
4th 1:44 WC G Casey Taylor
4th 0:35 NOVA G Emily McKenzie

Team Statistics

NOVA WC
Shots 21 42
Goals 7 22
Assists 4 20
Points 11 42
Exclusions 8 9
Steals 5 19
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:50 NOVA E Adrienne Grimes
1st 2:00 NOVA E Joia McKinney
1st 2:10 WC E Sofia Diaz Alvarez
2nd 2:51 WC E Malia Josephson
2nd 4:14 WC E Sofia Diaz Alvarez
2nd 5:16 WC E Pip Nash
2nd 7:01 NOVA E-P Isabel Herbst
3rd 0:45 NOVA E Jane Montague
3rd 2:43 NOVA E Adrienne Grimes
3rd 5:05 WC E Malia Josephson
3rd 7:15 NOVA E Kaysie Stuba
3rd 7:30 WC E-P Malia Josephson
4th 1:26 WC E Casey Taylor
4th 2:05 NOVA E Jane Montague
4th 5:40 WC E-P Emma Stec
4th 6:20 WC E Lizzy Koerper



Individual
 
 
Villanova 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Sarah Shaw 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
1 Abigail Shelby 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
2 Allie Hansen 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0-1
4 Stella Byles 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 0-2
5 Sydney Bianchi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Jane Montague 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
9 Kimora Farry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Isabel Herbst 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Adrienne Grimes 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0-0
12 Lauren Picard 1 0 3 3 0 1 0 0-0
13 Joia McKinney 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 0-1
14 Kaysie Stuba 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0-0
15 Emily  Morrissey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
16 Emily McKenzie 4 1 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
18 Amanda Rice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Amelia Baca 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 21 7 4 11 8 9 5 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Abigail Shelby 16:00 13 5
1A Sarah Shaw 16:00 9 5

Totals 22 10

Wagner 22

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Kristina Bell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Mikaela Wells 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Pip Nash 5 1 3 4 2 0 1 0-0
3 Grace Coleman 6 4 1 5 0 1 0 0-0
4 Sofia Diaz Alvarez 5 2 0 2 2 0 2 0-0
5 Carlota Alonso 4 1 1 2 0 0 1 1-0
6 Skye Nankervis 0 0 2 2 0 1 4 3-0
8 Malia Josephson 4 2 3 5 3 0 3 0-0
10 Abbey Simshauser 6 4 3 7 0 2 1 0-0
11 Casey Taylor 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0-0
12 Andrea Arias 4 3 3 6 0 1 2 0-0
14 Mar Navarro 6 5 2 7 0 1 0 0-0
21 Emma Stec 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0-0
22 Lizzy Koerper 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0-0
24 Cephira Parker 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 42 22 20 42 9 8 19 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Mikaela Wells 8:00 4 2
1A Kristina Bell 24:00 3 7

Totals 7 9


